

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).327/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in CRLM No.57817/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ATMA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With application for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State is not in a position to clarify on

certain aspects. Post the matter after Summer Vacation.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the

petitioner has already joined the investigation. In the circumstances, the

petitioner shall not be taken into police custody in the meanwhile. The

petitioner, however, is required to report to the police for further

investigation, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)
ARDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER