

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).327/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2004 in CRLM No. 57817/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ATMA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh K Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that in the event of

arrest or surrender of the petitioner, he shall be enlarged on

bail on furnishing
bail bonds of Rs.5000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfact
ion
of trial Court.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is disposed of.

Prakash]
rt Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om
Cou